
 

26/11/25 
 

 
 

Hamilton College Term Dates 2026/2027 
 

Term 1 (Autumn)  
    

Day Date  Junior and Senior School Nursery 
Monday 20 July 2026 Fair Monday Holiday Nursery & School closed 

Wednesday  12 August 2026 New Staff Induction Day  

Thursday  13 August 2026 Inset 1 Inset 1 - Nursery closed  

Friday 14 August 2026 Inset 2 Inset 2 - Nursery closed  

Monday 17 August 2026 Inset 3 Inset 3 - Nursery closed  

Tuesday 18 August 2026 Learners return Nursery open 

Friday 25 - 28 September 2026 September Holiday 
Weekend 

Nursery open 

Monday 12 – 16 October 2026 October Holiday break Nursery open 

Friday 20 - 23 November 2026 St Andrew’s Holiday 
Weekend 

Nursery closed on 23 
November 

Friday 18 December 2026 End of term Last day of term for 
Nursery 

 

Term 2 (Spring)  

   
 

Term 3 (Summer)  
    

Day Date Junior and Senior School Nursery 
Tuesday 13 April 2027 Inset 5 Inset 5 - Nursery closed 

Wednesday 14 April 2027 Learners return Nursery open 

Monday 03 May 2027 Bank Holiday Nursery closed 

Friday  28 May – 31 May 2027 May Holiday weekend Nursery open 

Wednesday 23 June 2027 End of term Nursery open 

Monday  19 July 2027 Fair Monday Nursery & School closed  

 
 

Nursery open all year round except Fair Monday holiday, St Andrew’s holiday, Good Friday, Easter 
Monday, May Bank holiday and Christmas break. The school will be closed to learners on inset days. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Day Date Junior and Senior School Nursery 
Wednesday 06 January 2027 Inset 4 Inset 4 – Nursery closed 

Thursday 07 January 2027 Learners return Nursery open 

Monday 15 – 19 February 2027 February Holiday break Nursery open 

Thursday 25 March 2027 End of term Nursery open 

Friday  26 March 2027  Good Friday Nursery & School closed 

Monday  29 March 2027 Easter Monday Nursery & School closed 


